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23/466 Rafal Janowski P 17/10/2023 the demolition of the existing garage and the rear extension, fit solar panels 
to the front of the house, extend the house to the side and rear and carry out 
all associated site works
Bolane
Kildimo
Co. Limerick

23/493 JJ Roche P 18/10/2023 the refurbishment of existing derelict cottage and to construct and extension 
to the rear, new entrance, waste water treatment and disposal system and 
boundary walls
Killeedy
Ardgoul South
Askeaton
Co. Limerick

23/497 Pat O'Connell P 18/10/2023 the construction of a new farm roadway using concrete, stone, blocks and tiles 
from the construction industry. A Certificate of Registration(COR) will be 
applied to Limerick City & County Council for this activity
Ahawilk
Feohanagh
Co. Limerick

23/60693 Sarah Lanigan P 17/10/2023 the change of house design under permitted governing permission 22/377 
together with all associated site works
Ballyhomock
Cappagh
Co.Limerick
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23/60695 Liam Rice R 20/10/2023 the partial construction of a dwelling house extension and permission to 
complete extension, entrance & all ancillary site works
No.8 St. Johns Terrace
Hospital
Co. Limerick
V35 H735

23/60717 Ballygrennan Homes Limited P 20/10/2023 the development that comprises (i) 74 no. residential units including (a) 9 no. 
4 bed detached units; (b) 3 no. 3 bed detached units; (c) 42 no. 3 bed semi-
detached units; (d) 6 no. 3 bed terrace units; (e) 6 no. 2 bed terrace units; and 
(f) 8 no. 3 bed semi-detached Elderly / Senior Living units (ii) significant open 
space area incorporating children’s playground; (iii)  new estate road with 
access off the R512 incorporating footpath and cyclepath; (iv) new pedestrian 
crossing on the R512; (v) upgrade to exisitng pedestrian crossing serving the 
school; (vi) car parking and bicycle stands; and (vii) all associated site works 
including attenuation tank and surface water outfall to the Morningstar River
Ballygrennan
Bruff
Co. Limerick

23/60745 Isobel & Barry John Hannan P 17/10/2023 the conversion of the attic area to a home office / study, the construction of a 
dormer window to the rear, alterations to front boundary wall to provide a car 
parking space to the front of the property and all associated site works
11 Elm Park
Ennis Road
Limerick
V94 PDF7
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23/60747 Vicki Nash P 17/10/2023 the (A) Subdivision of land, (B) Construction of new entrance gates into 
existing house, (C) Construction of 4no. single storey dwellings (D) 
Construction of new service road, public footpaths, Car Parking and 
associated works. (E) Installation of new foul and storm sewer with connection 
to public sewer along with all ancillary services connecting to public utility 
services with all associated site works
Cullinagh
Newcastle West
Co. Limerick

23/60757 Waylon O'Shaughnessy P 19/10/2023 the construction of shed to rear and side of existing dwelling
Kiltenan
Croagh
Co. Limerick
V94 DA3X

23/60758 Aaron O'Connor P 20/10/2023 the construction of a new single storey dwelling, entrance, domestic garage, 
wastewater treatment system and polishing filter, and ancillary works
Shanacloon
Cappamore
Co Limerick
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